

Providing energy education to students in the communities we serve. That's our Promise to Michigan.

Consumers Energy Carbon Monoxide (CO) Alarm Drawing

Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO WIN. PURCHASING WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR ODDS OF WINNING.

- Eligibility: The Consumers Energy Carbon Monoxide Alarm drawing is open to schools in the
 Consumers Energy service territory in Michigan. Teachers who complete the Carbon Monoxide
 Safety presentation using the EmPOWERed Kids app and teacher guide with their students are
 eligible to enter the drawing. The drawing is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and
 regulations. Void where prohibited.
- Prizes: Forty eight (48) carbon monoxide alarms will be awarded at random to forty eight (48) eligible teachers. Winners will be selected at random on June 1, 2017. No transfer, assignment, cash redemption, or substitution of prize may occur except by Consumers Energy at its sole discretion due to prize unavailability or causes otherwise determined solely by Consumers Energy, but then for a prize of equal or greater value.
- How to Enter: After completing the Carbon Monoxide Safety presentation with students, teachers may enter to win a CO alarm for classroom use. The opportunity to enter will begin on March 1, 2017 and end on May 26, 2017. Each eligible participant who submits his/her school, name, school address, phone number, grade, number of students and email address to the Consumers Energy Education department by email at education@cmsenergy.com will be entered for a chance to win a CO alarm. Participants can also fill out the entry form and return to the following address:

Consumers Energy Attn: Michelle Stepek 4000 Clay Ave. SW. Grand Rapids, MI 49548

All entries must be post marked by May 26, 2017

- **Drawing Restrictions:** Consumers Energy may disqualify any participants entry it determines, in its sole discretion, has failed to conform to any of these Official Rules. Only one entry per participant. The CO alarms will be awarded in the name of the participating teacher, not the school.
- Winner Requirements: The selected winner will be notified by email within one week of the drawing date. If a selected winner cannot be contacted, does not comply with these Official Rules, or, if applicable, does not provide an address in which to send the CO alarm or the CO alarm is returned as undeliverable, such selected winner forfeits the prize. Any unclaimed prizes will be given to an alternate participant. CO alarms are to be used inside the classroom.
- Conditions: By participating, participants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and agree: (i)



Providing energy education to students in the communities we serve. That's our Promise to Michigan.

Consumers Energy, and its respective subsidiaries and affiliates, and each of their respective officers, directors, employees and agents (collectively, the "Released Parties") and their designees and assigns shall have the right and permission to use (unless prohibited by law) their name, voice, city/state of residence, biographical information, photograph, and/or likeness for advertising and/or trade and/or any other purpose in any media or format, online or offline, now or hereafter known without further compensation, permission, or notification; and (ii) Released Parties & their designees and assigns shall have no liability and will be held harmless for any liability, loss, injury or death to entrant or any other person, including, without limitation, damage to personal or real property, due in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, by reason of the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of prize or participation in this drawing. Any claims arising out of this drawing shall be filed in the courts within the state of Michigan. This drawing is governed by Michigan law. Consumers Energy may cancel, or modify the drawing if factors impair the proper functioning of the drawing, as determined solely by Consumers Energy. Consumers Energy is the lone sponsor of this drawing.

Sponsor: Consumers Energy Company, One Energy Plaza, Jackson, MI 49201

ABBREVIATED RULES for Print

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. ELIGIBLE FOR CURRENT MICHIGAN TEACHERS WHO ARE LEGAL RESIDENTS OF MICHIGAN, WHO ARE CONSUMERS ENERGY CUSTOMERS AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2017 AND ARE AT LEAST 18 YEARS OLD. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. Sweepstakes ends May 26, 2017. For Official Rules, alternate method of entry, prize descriptions and odds disclosure, contact education@cmsenergy.com. Sponsor: Consumers Energy Company

Carbon Monoxide Alarm Prize Entry Form

Teacher Name:		Grade:	
Number of students in y	our class:	School Name:	
School Address:			
City:	ZIP Code:	Phone:	
Email:			